1
35
1074 Kenran Industrial Dr.
St. Louis, MO 63137
Phone: 1-800-381-9968
Perko Navigation Lights
FIGS. 0112B & 0309BALL-ROUND LIGHTS - CERTIFIEDFORREPLACEMENTUSE
ONLYONPOWERDRIVENVESSELSUNDER 20METERS (65.6 FT.) IN LENGTH
CONSTRUCTION:
• CAST BRONZE
• MEDIUM SCREW BASE TYPE ELECTRICAL SOCKET
FIG. 0309B
FIG. 0108
FIG. 0112B
SPAREPARTSORDERING INFORMATIONFOR FIGS. 0108, 0112 & 0309
Globes: Required Bulbs Fig 0108: Required Bulbs Fig 0112 & 0309:
White: 0106000WHT. 12 Volts (2 Per card): 0070DP1CLR. 12 Volts forWhite and Yellow: 0340005FRD.
Gray: 0106000GRY. 24 Volts (2 per Card): 0067DP2CLR. 12 Volts for Red and Green: 0340006FRD.
Red: 0106000RED. 32 Volts (2 per Card): 0070DP2CLR. 32 Volts forWhite and Yellow: 0340011FRD.
Green: 0106000GRN. 32 Volts for Red and Green: 0340012FRD.
Yellow: 0106000YLW.
Spare Medium Screw Base Socket: 0226.
Spare Base and Gasket for Fig. 0108: 0222DP0BLK.
FIG. 0108 ALL-ROUND LIGHT
CERTIFIEDFORUSEONPOWERDRIVENVESSELS

To comply with UL Standard 1104, the lights listed
on this page must use a PERKOCat. No. 0374 bulb.
SPAREPARTSORDERING INFORMATION
Lens Assemblies: Required Bulbs: Other Parts:
Red: 0249000RED 12 Volt: 0374001CLR O-Ring for Cap: 1119
Green: 0249000GRN 24 Volt: 0374002CLR Double Contact Socket: 0134
White: 0249000CLR 32 Volt: 0374003CLR Access Cap, O-Ring and
Gray: 0249000GRY 120 Volt: 0374004CLR Retainer: 1105000BLK
Yellow: 0249000YLW
FIGS. 1127 - 1130 SERIES LIGHTS
CERTIFIED FOR USE ONVESSELS
20METERS (65.6 FT.) TO 50METERS (164.0 FT.) IN LENGTH
Special lights to meet local requirements are available upon request

To comply with UL Standard 1104, the lights listed
on this page must use a PERKOCat. No. 0342 bulb.
SPAREPARTSORDERING INFORMATION
Lenses:
112-1/2° 0259 No. 1 or 2, Specify RED or GRN. Medium Prefocus Socket: 0347A00.
135° 0269 No. 1 or 2, Specify YLW orWHT. Access Cap, O-Ring and Retainer: 1105000BLK.
225° 0256 No. 1 or 2,WHT. O-Ring for Cap: 1119.
360° 0261F No. 1 or 2, Specify RED, GRN,YLW orWHT. Socket Supports: 0341001PLB or 034101APLB.
FIGS. 1150 - 1154 SERIES LIGHTS
CERTIFIED FOR USE ONVESSEL LENGTHS AS SPECIFIED BELOW
*0342RS4CLR Bulbs can be substituted for 0342004CLR where “Rough Service” bulbs are required
TECH INFO
Bulb: 120 Volt
(Not Included)
Screw Size: 1/4”
Size No. 1
Height Overall: 11-1/2”
Height Lens: 6-3/4”
Size No. 2
Height Overall: 13-1/2”
Height Lens: 7-1/2”
ORDERING INFO
CERTIFIED FOR USE ONVESSELS 20METERS (65.6 FT.) TO 50METERS (164.0 FT.) IN LENGTH
ShipWt.
Standard Pkg. Visibility Visibility Required Carton Lbs.
Description 1 Pc. Arc Miles Bulb Std. Pkg.
Red Side Light 1150RE1GAL 112-1/2° 2 0342002CLR 6.3
Green Side Light 1150GE1GAL 112-1/2° 2 0342002CLR 6.3
White Masthead Light 1151E01GAL 225° 5 0342003CLR 6.3
White Stern Light 1152E01GAL 135° 2 0342000CLR 6.1
Yellow Towing Light 1152ME1GAL 135° 2 0342000CLR 6.1
White All-Round Light 1153E01GAL 360° 2 0342001CLR 6.7
Red All-Round Light 1154RE1GAL 360° 2 0342004CLR* 6.7
Green All-Round Light 1154GE1GAL 360° 2 0342003CLR 6.7
Yellow All-Round Light 1154ME1GAL 360° 2 0342002CLR 6.7
CERTIFIED FOR USE ONVESSELS OVER 20METERS (65.6 FT.) IN LENGTH

To comply with UL Standard 1104, these lights
must use a PERKOCat.No. 0342004CLR bulb.
SPAREPARTSORDERING INFORMATION
Gray Lens: 0261001GRY. Yellow Lens: 0261001YLW. Gasket for lens: 1143.
Red Lens: 0261001RED. Green Lens: 0261001GRN. Medium Prefocus Socket: 0367.
CONSTRUCTION:
• CAST BRONZE
• WHITE, RED, GREEN OR YELLOW
• MEDIUM PREFOCUS SOCKET
FIG. 0403 - PIPE MOUNT
FIG. 0412 - HANGINGMOUNT
FIGS. 0403 & 0412 - SPECIALTY ALL-ROUND LIGHTS
CERTIFIED FOR USE ONVESSELS OVER 20METERS (65.6 FT.) IN LENGTH
FIG. 1129 - PANAMA CANAL BLUE STEERING LIGHT
CERTIFIED FOR USE ONVESSELS OF ANY LENGTH
FIG. 1129
FIG. 0454 - PIPE MOUNT ALL-ROUNDWHITEWHISTLE LIGHT
CERTIFIED FOR USE ONVESSELS OVER 20METERS (65.6 FT.) IN LENGTH
CONSTRUCTION:
• CAST BRONZE
• MEDIUM PREFOCUS SOCKET
FIG. 0454
IMPORTANT BULBDATA
To comply with Panama Canal Requirements this light
must use a PERKO Fig. No. 0374 bulb.
SPAREPARTSORDERING INFORMATION
Bulbs
12 Volt: 0374001CLR. Lens: 0249000BLU.
24 Volt: 0374002CLR. O-Ring for Cap: 1119.
32 Volt: 0374003CLR. Double Contact Socket: 0134.
120 Volt: 0374004CLR. Plastic Cap, O-Ring and Retainer: 1105000BLK.
CONSTRUCTION:
• BLACK PLASTIC
• PRE-WIRED DOUBLE CONTACT SOCKET WITH 3 FEET OF 16/3-SJO CABLE
SPAREPARTSORDERING INFORMATION
Bulb: 0342004CLR. Lens or Cover Gasket: 1143.
Lens: 0261001CLR. Medium Prefocus Socket: 0367.
Fig. 0403
Tapped For
Pipe Mount
Fig. 0454E